

**CONTACT:** Gregg Rippy, President, Board of Directors

Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District

817 Colorado Ave., Suite 201 Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 www.garfieldfmld.org (970) 379-6100 (direct)

April 18, 2018, 8:00 a.m.

## Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District announces spring grant recipients

GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO – The Garfield County Federal Mineral Lease District Board of Directors today announces the following awards for its Spring 2018 Grant Cycle.

The District awards the following:

## Awards in the **Traditional Grant Program**:

Glenwood Springs, City of	School St. Improvements	\$ 175,000.00
New Castle, Town of	Water Jetting Equipment	\$ 52,500.00
Parachute, Town of	Diamond Ave. Reconstruction	\$ 200,000.00
Rifle, City of	Municipal Pool Project	\$ 500,000.00
Silt, Town of	Collection System Improvements	\$ 165,863.00

## Awards in the Mini Grant Program:

Utility Terrain Vehicle	\$	25,000.00
Public Park Bathroom Improvements	\$	24,150.00
Support Vehicle	\$	25,000.00
Firefighter Protective Equipment	\$	22,591.00
VIX Ranch Park Electrical Upgrades	\$	16,060.00
Cottonwood Park Court Reconstruction	\$	25,000.00
Jackson Heights Kitchen Remodel	\$	25,000.00
Technology Enhancements	\$	20,686.00
Senior Housing Alarm System	\$	25,000.00
	Public Park Bathroom Improvements Support Vehicle Firefighter Protective Equipment VIX Ranch Park Electrical Upgrades Cottonwood Park Court Reconstruction Jackson Heights Kitchen Remodel Technology Enhancements	Public Park Bathroom Improvements  Support Vehicle  Firefighter Protective Equipment  VIX Ranch Park Electrical Upgrades  Cottonwood Park Court Reconstruction  Jackson Heights Kitchen Remodel  Technology Enhancements

Grants awarded for the **Spring 2018** Grant Cycle totaled \$1,301,850.00, with \$1,093,363.00 awarded through five grants in the Traditional Grant Program, and \$208,487.00 awarded through nine grants in the Mini Grant Program.

The Fall 2018 Grant Cycle will begin in August with award announcements anticipated in October. Details regarding the Joint Grant Program will be announced on or around June 1.